Only use  ${\sf HYLO}^\circ{\sf FRESH}$  if the sealing of the folding carton was intact before the first use.



## Step 1:

Remove cap before use.

For this purpose, hold the cap right above the bottle. With your other hand, pull away the bottle from the cap with a rotary movement. Before the first application please hold the HYLO® FRESH bottle with its tip down and press down the bottlom of the bottle until the first drop appears at the dropper tip. Now the bottle is ready for use.



## Step 2:

Hold the bottle upside down with the thumb on the shoulder of the bottle and the other fingers on the bottom of the bottle.



# Step 3:



#### Step 4:

Slightly tilt back your head, gently pull down your lower eyelid and press down the centre of the bottle base vigorously and quickly. This activates the mechanism to release one drop. Because of the special COMOD<sup>®</sup> valve system, size and speed of each drop remain constant independent of how much pressure is applied. Slowly close your eyes to allow the fluid to spread evenly on the eye surface.



## Step 5:

Replace cap immediately after use. Take care that the dropper tip is dry. When applying the fluid, please avoid any contact between the tip of the bottle and your eye or your skin.

The COMOD®-bottle releases 10 ml of solution which is equivalent to approximately 300 drops. For technical reasons a small amount of solution remains in the bottle at the end of usage.

The duration of use of  ${\sf HYLO}^{\otimes}$  FRESH is not limited. Only one person should be treated with one particular bottle of  ${\sf HYLO}^{\otimes}$  FRESH.